

MTP®/MPO LOOPBACK ATTENUATOR



Optec's latest MTP®/MPO Loopback Attenuator provides a fast and efficient solution to test the performance to transmit and the receiving sensitivity of the optical network device. The unique patented design provides this Loopback attenuator with great advantages in terms of precise control of uniformity attenuation value per channel.

Optec Technology Limited

Suite 1701, 17/F., North Tower, World Finance Centre, Harbour City, 19 Canton Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong.
Tel: +852-2301-8148 | sales@optectechnology.com
www.optectechnology.com

APPLICATIONS

- Optical network equipment self-test
- · Optical fiber integrated wiring
- System loop testing
- Optical fiber loop testing
- Network diagnosis and testing
- · Storage LAN application

FEATURES

Conform to Telcordia GR-1435-CORE and RoHS

Attenuation value:

1-25 dB

Connector type:

MTP

Optical fiber type:

SM (G657A2) or MM (OM4 BI, OM3BI), specific fibre optional

Ferrule type:

12F, 16F, 24F, 32F

End face PC or APC optional

Options:

Elite (low loss); Standard

Male and female structures

Link loss tolerance between channels:

 $(1-25) dB \pm 0.5 dB$

Return loss:

SM APC >60dB, MM >25dB

Product dimension:

62mm (L) x 22mm (W) x 8.8mm (H)